Email Id: mirchtechnologiesindialimited@gmail.com   Contact No: +91 7575872987

=============================================================================

days from the date of receipt of last of such approvals or such other time as may be prescribed or
permitted by the SEBI, Stock Exchanges or other relevant authorities.

10. Change in  control,  if  any,  in  the  Company  that  would  occur  consequent  to  the preferential
offer:
There shall be no change in the management or control of the Company pursuant to the issue of
the Equity Shares. There will be only change in Shareholding Percentage upon the Allotment of New
Equity Shares.

11. Number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have already been made during the
year in terms of no. of securities as well as the price:
No allotment made during the year.

12. The shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed issue and after the proposed
preferential issue of equity shares as follows:
Sr.
No.

Category Pre-Issue Proposed
Issue

Post Issue

No. of Shares
held

% of Share
Holding

Equity
Shares

No.of Shares
held

% of Share
holding

A Promoters’ holding

1 Indian:   - -
 Individual 5,60,258 70.03 - 5,60,258 5.19

 Bodies Corporate - - - - -
 Sub-Total 5,60,258 70.03 - 5,60,258 5.19
2 Foreign Promoters - - - - -

 Sub-Total (A) 5,60,258 70.03 - 5,60,258 5.19

B Non- Promoters’
holding:

- - - - -

1 Institutional
Investors

100   0.01 - 100 0.00

2 Non- Institutions: - - - - -

 Directors and
Relatives

- - - - -

 Indian Public 228404 28.55 85,00,000 8728404 80.82

MIRCH TECHNOLOGIES (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN - L01611MH1972PLC016127

Regd. Office: B-701, 7th Floor, Aurus Chambers, S.S. Amrutwar Marg Worli, Mumbai-400013,
Maharashtra-400013, India

Website: www.mirchtechnologies.in
Email Id: mirchtechnologiesindialimited@gmail.com   Contact No: +91 7575872987

=============================================================================

 Any Others-
TRUST

3300

0.41

-

3300

0.03

 Bodies Corporate 5655 0.71 10,00,000 1005655 9.31

 Non- Resident
Indian

75 0.01 - 75 0.00

 HUF 1018 0.13 5,00,000 5,01,018 4.64
 Clearing Members 1190 0.15 - 1190 0.01

 Firm - - - - -
 Sub-Total (B) 239742 29.97 1,00,00,000 10239742 94.81
 GRAND TOTAL 8,00,000 100 1,00,00,000 1,08,00,000 100

*as on 12th May,2023
13. Consequential Changes in the Voting Rights:

Voting rights will change according to the change in the shareholding pattern mentioned above.

14. Principle terms of assets charged as securities: Not Applicable

15. Contribution being made by the promoters or directors either as part of the offer or
separately in furtherance of objects:

No contribution is being made by the existing promoters or directors either as part of the offer
or separately in furtherance of objects

16. The names of the proposed allottees and the percentage of post preferential offer capital that